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FGS Statistics Summary - Clearing Round 72 (29/10/2021) Scotland Totals

Number

FGS Option Submitted Total Value £ Area ha Average £/ha

Woodland Creation 2480 274,287,422 66,029 4,154
Agroforestry 8 57,428
WIG Planning 738 2,824,514

WIG RR 1112 13,155,107 31,370 419
WIG Habitat and Species/LISS 120 7,546,361
WIG WIAT 59 4,104,958
SMF Native Woodlands/LISS 89 4,083,615
SMF Species Control 141 4,083,046
SMF Public Access/WIAT 48 278,583
SMF Rural Access 29 450,101
Harvesting & Processing 259 5,494,832
Forest Infrastructure 93 2,062,225
Tree Health 288 2,346,567
Forestry Cooperation 27 235,335

Total Submitted 5491 321,010,094 97,398

Table 2 - Approved Options

Number

FGS Option Submitted Total Value £ Area ha Average £/ha

Woodland Creation 2269 246,917,481 58,216 4,241
Agroforestry 4 16,829
WIG Planning 701 2,696,678

WIG RR 1070 12,674,835 30,216 419
WIG Habitat and Species/LISS 113 7,369,845
WIG WIAT 58 3,905,511
SMF Native Woodlands/LISS 81 3,828,794
SMF Species Control 129 2,967,961
SMF Public Access/WIAT 45 259,515
SMF Rural Access 22 359,678
Harvesting & Processing 238 5,214,098
Forest Infrastructure 88 2,008,789
Tree Health 279 2,267,108
Forestry Cooperation 25 215,335

Total Approved 5122 290,702,457 88,431



WC Woodland Type
Conifer

Diverse Conifer
Broadleaves

Native Broadleaves
Native Scots Pine

Native Upland Birch

Small or Farm Woodlands

Native Broadleaves in Northern and
Western Isles

Native Low Density
Nat Regen

Total Approved
CSGN (subset of total)

Woodland Type

Conifer

Diverse Conifer
Broadleaves

Native Broadleaves
Native Scots Pine

Native Upland Birch

Small or Farm Woodlands

Native Broadleaves in Northern and
Western Isles

Native Low Density
Nat Regen
Total

CSGN (Subset of total)

Woodland Type

Number
Submitted

617
208
171
622
106
172
177

50
97
49
2269

594

Highland and
Islands

1,109
913
301

2,724

2,663

3,727

23

68
250
2,052

13,830

Area 2015 (ha)

Table 3 - Approved Woodland Creation Options by Woodland Type

Total Value £
122,989,675
23,287,191
15,592,591
40,784,733
17,473,050
18,670,863

4,517,443

775,216
1,453,968
1,372,750

246,917,481

64,326,591

Table 4 - Approved Woodland Creation Options (ha) by Conservancy

Grampian Perth and Argyll Central Scotland

1764
1297
120
651
842
89
90

36
968

5858

Area 2016 (ha)

Area ha
29,803
4,410
1,806
7,993
4,197
5,507
560

71

755
3,115
58,216

11,074

8042
932
674

2129
692

1223

115

283
94
14186

2007

Area 2017 (ha)

Woodland Type
% of total

51 %
8 %
3%
14 %
7%
9%

1%

0%
1%
5%

100 %

South Scotland

3,842 15046
316 953
384 326
774 1715
305 163
118 214

3 182

5,743 18599

5,701 3366

Table 5a - Submitted, but not yet approved, Woodland Creation Options by Claim Year

Area 2018 (ha) Area 2019 (ha)

Average £/ha

4,127
5,280
8,636
5,103
4,163
3,391

8,066

10,923

1,926
441

5,809

Grand Total

29,803
4,410
1,806
7,993
4,197
5,507

560

71

755
3,115
58,216

11,074

Area 2020 (ha)

Area 2021 (ha)

Area 2022 (ha)

Area 2023+ (ha)

Total Area (ha)

Conifer

Diverse Conifer
Broadleaves

Native Broadleaves
Native Scots Pine

Native Upland Birch

Small or Farm Woodlands

Native Broadleaves in Northern and
Western Isles

Native Low Density
Nat Regen
Total

CSGN (Subset of total)

25

25
25

32

13

30

21

99

1510
186
62
296
73
35

15

31

2210
383

1903
279
75
332
327
432

14

66
161
3592
561

178

19

36
30

120

22
1478
1887

3648
497
137
693
430
608

37

120
1639
7813

969



Table 5b - Approved Woodland Creation Options by Claim Year

Woodland Type  Area 2015 (ha) Area 2016 (ha) Area 2017 (ha) Area 2018 (ha) Area 2019 (ha) Area 2020 (ha)

Conifer 2103 3301 5196 5083 6510

Diverse Conifer 325 316 1005 752 675

Broadleaves 120 359 210 391 316

Native Broadleaves 397 560 1560 1322 1559

Native Scots Pine 483 373 1227 623 591

Native Upland Birch 201 390 824 826 1157

Small or Farm Woodlands 1 98 111 102 90 67
Native Broadleaves in Northern and

Western Isles 1 8 5 16 19

Native Low Density 10 42 199 101 107

Nat Regen 514 284 234

Total 1 3,739 5976 10326 9486 11234

CSGN (Subset of total) 772 1441 2757 1696 1638

Table 6a - Pre-submitted Woodland Creation Options by Conservancy - 2021

Highland and
Islands Grampian Perth and Argyll

Central Scotland South Scotland
Conifer / Diverse Conifer 0 0 0 0 0 0

Native & Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Table 6b - Pre-submitted Woodland Creation Options by Conservancy - 2022

Highland and

Islands Grampian Perth and Argyll Central Scotland South Scotland

Conifer / Diverse Conifer 10 1200 1220 1956 1100 5486
Native & Other 1455 350 760 947 50 3562
1465 1550 1980 2903 1150 9048

Table 6¢ - Pre-submitted Woodland Creation Options by Conservancy - 2023

Highland and

Islands Grampian Perth and Argyll Central Scotland South Scotland

Conifer / Diverse Conifer 0 800 1050 0 550 2400

Native & Other 973 260 700 0 40 1973

973 1060 1750 0 590 4373

Area 2021 (ha)
6344

756

382

2103

671

1478

92

20
202
457

12505

2570

Area 2022 (ha)
1266

559

27

492

228

630

87
408
3699

200

Area 2023+ (ha)

22

1218

1249

Total Area (ha)
29803

4410

1806

7993

4197

5507

560

71
755
3115
58216

11074



Table 7 - Claimed Options (authorised and paid or in process of payment)

FGS Option Number Claimed Value Claimed £

Woodland Creation
Agroforestry

WIG Planning

WIG RR

WIG Habitat and Species/LISS
WIG WIAT

Harvesting & Processing
Forest Infrastructure

Tree Health

Forestry Cooperation

Total

1,852

442
842
96
48
151
75
218
19

3,743

129,889,033

1,749,788
9,630,555
6,051,879
2,872,514
3,000,013
1,608,843
1,738,510

151,710

156,692,845

Table 8 - Claimed Woodland Creation Options by Claim Year

FGS Option

Conifer

Diverse Conifer
Broadleaves

Native Broadleaves
Native Scots Pine

Native Upland Birch

Small or Farm Woodlands

Native Broadleaves in Northern and
Western Isles

Native Low Density
Nat Regen
Agroforestry

Total

Number Claimed

2017
88
23
28
82
15
27
36

308

Area Claimed
2017 (ha)

3,384
338
377
611
296
419
111

42

514

6,091

Area Claimed Value Claimed

(ha) 2015 £
41,259 29,940
5,708

23,029 41,654
70,828

27,664

64,288 175,794

Value Claimed Number Claimed

2017 £ 2018
10,720,709 124
1,300,933 39
2,178,742 31
2,640,707 123
1,330,966 29
1,342,984 34
708,763 30
24,132
60,567 24
318,087
20,626,590 434

Value Claimed
2016 £

10,272,870

380,900
1,644,669
1,344,102

155,890

52,133
122,268
79,860
16,000

14,068,691

Area Claimed
2018 (ha)

5,099
983
192

1,552

1,248
826

91

196

10,187

Value Claimed
2017 £

20,626,590

562,665
1,751,420
2,368,902

762,354

490,076

231,456

116,407

37,875

26,947,746

Value Claimed
2018 £

16,720,856
3,163,772
1,422,141
5,756,794
3,107,986
2,251,229

600,175

47,622
214,747

37,160

33,322,481

Value Claimed
2018 £

33,322,481

207,806
1,721,441
724,196
666,750
320,765
351,246
294,276
27,750

37,636,711

Number
Claimed 2019

119
36
32

115
19
30
28

10

400

Value Claimed
2019 £

28,936,816

310,221
1,955,045
660,779
860,093
276,269
200,974
620,927
26,000

33,847,123

Area Claimed
2019 (ha)

4,962
726
373

1,254
623
703

89

12
92

284

9,118

Value Claimed
2020 £

28,338,998
0

184,526
1,780,526
838,864
340,705
1,756,021
470,265
453,525
44,085

34,207,515

Value Claimed
2019 £

15,060,637
2,434,908
2,022,197
4,940,756
1,705,058
1,858,124

483,364

127,742
81,138

222,891

28,936,816

Value Claimed
2021 £

8,361,339
0

97,962
735,800
115,037
86,722
104,749
161,806
145,851

0

9,809,265

Number Claimed
2020

104
41
35

118
16
36
20

11

19

403

Area Claimed
2020 (ha)

5,223
630
310

1,330
530

1,028

65

19
103

58

9,296

Value Claimed Number Claimed

2020 £
14,148,234
2,296,090
1,573,119
5,119,415
1,534,449
3,054,484

378,604

123,629
92,201
18,773

0

28,338,998

2021
31
13
10
24

12

116

Area Claimed
2021 (ha)

1,145
157
119
416
189
440

24

39
392
0

2923.28

Value Claimed
2021 £

3,591,294
571,100
607,348

1,423,538
503,305

1,315,588

144,241

17,024
68,447
119,455
0

8361338.64



Woodland Creation - Conifer & other options vs Native

Woodland Creation - Processing Times vs % of Schemes - Since start of FGS
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Woodland Creation - Submitted but not approved - Total

Woodland Creation - Submitted vs Approved vs Claimed - Total
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Woodland Creation - Submitted but not approved - 2018
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Woodland Creation - Submitted but not approved - 2019

Woodland Creation - Submitted vs Approved vs Claimed - 2019
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Woodland Creation - Submitted but not approved - 2020

Woodland Creation - Submitted vs Approved vs Claimed - 2020
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